# 502594818 12/09/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2641079

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY H. SHERMAN	12/09/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRT, INC.
Street Address:	861 WARD STREET
City:	SANTA BARBARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93111-2920

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6713655

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)830-8958 Phone: 281.974.3458

Email: docket@adolphlocklar.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ADOLPH LOCKLAR

Address Line 1: 4615 SOUTHWEST FREEWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 630

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77027

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GRT.129001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLY WATTNER
Signature:	/Michael Locklar/
Date:	12/09/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=6713655 GRT Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031739 FRAME: 0027 OF \$40.00 6/1365

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of ONE DOLLAR and other good consideration, the receipt of which I acknowledge, I, Jeffrey H. Sherman, agree as follows:

1. Effective as of the filing date of the application, I assign to GRT, Inc. (861 Ward Drive, Santa Barbara, CA 93111-2920) all of my rights in the patent application listed below, the inventions described therein, any related patent rights, and the right to sue for past and future infringement:

Patent Number

6713655

Issue Date

March 30, 2004

Application Number

10365087

Filing Date Inventors

February 12, 2003

Aysen Yilmaz

Gurkan Atinc Yilmaz Ivan M. Lorkovic Galen D. Stucky Peter C. Ford Eric McFarland Jeffrey H. Sherman

Title

Integrated process for synthesizing alcohols, ethers, aldehydes,

and olefins from alkanes

- 2. I will, from time to time, execute and deliver all agreements and other documents reasonably necessary to give effect to this assignment.
- 3. This Patent Assignment is binding on me and my successors, heirs and assigns for the benefit of GRT, Inc., and its successors and assigns.

Signing date: OFCEMBER

, 2013.

Inffrey H Sherman

on December Otto

**RECORDED: 12/09/2013** 

, 2013, Jeffrey H. Sherman acknowledged this Patent Assignment.

Notary Public State of Florida Azucena Maldonado My Commission EE 869741 Expires 01/29/2017 Notary Stamp and Signature

Notary Public for State of FL.

My Commission Expires: 01/29/20  $\sqcap$ 

PATENT REEL: 031739 FRAME: 0028